3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F2 | ECR-18-014578 1356p2018 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ton s 03206 s o T
H ECR-20-01092?7 03AUG2020 | F7Z RK
2151033-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL J | ECR-24-204563 oiapR2024 | 1B | TE
2151033-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151033-1 J CERM AT NG LN MECHANICAL
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151033-2 J TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
7-2151033-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - | - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM  AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |1 78 mm L 0701 F - | | | 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N - | | | | 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2421
408-35047 - | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- | - 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940 - | AR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| [TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| |TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i 1 1 i ? ;;fééigg mwm ;égE ;EES o ﬁgf
- - - - , , , 0 , .

WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 993111-1_ |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
3.58-4 34 mm [ . 71 IN] 2 54 mm MAX [.100 IN MAX] 3.58-4.34 mm [ . 71 1IN 1.09-2.79 mm [.043-.110 IN] 3.58-4 34 mm [ 71 1IN 1.78-2.84 mm [.070-.112 IN] - | - | - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL (A)114-1015 - - TEAMINAL ‘ - - TERMINAL - - - | - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN_ HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | | - - 1901680-2 |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1021 ) ) SPECIFICATION (B)T14-1021 ) ) SPECIFICATION (B)T14-10¢] i i T I REF [ REF [REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ 5N\ - 1 1 l l ;;ngggl éi;éw Lfggmgm SIDE FEED ‘19193

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL - | | | | P&A490T - | POST,/LOCKING 198

(A) 61668-1 (A) 1-61668-5 (B) 342664-2 (B) 737372-1 (B) 350980-7 (B) 3-350980- 1 (B) 7704761 TNB) 3-647449-1 (B) 4-647406-1 (B) 3-647406-1 (B) 647406-2 T | | | 155388 4 SPACER. CRIMPER - T8>

(A) 61668-2 (A) 3-61668-1 (B) 3472664-3 (B) 13713122 (B) 350980-3 (B) 640252-2 (B) 710476-7 _ | | 1 1 18036073 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17

(A) 61668-4 (B) 342664- ] (B) 342664-4 (B) 350980-4 (B) 640252-5 (B) 770476-3 I 1 1 1 5119791-9  |DEPRESSOR . WIRF 70

-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078- | SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
: , X - | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 156
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT & | crir HETGHT /a\ WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a WIRE L | CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HETGHT | |
S17F 7= mm TINCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SI17E 7= mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE =0/ om T INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R B BTt SO Mo i o 2
18 AWG | 304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 18 AWG | 304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 44 18 ANG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 T 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT’ T REC kng M3 “ T
20 AWG | 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6. 1 T\22AWG + 22AWG | 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] | 5.3 | 20 AWG 1.14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6. | — T T SEEVENE STV I T =
22 AWG | 0T+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 20 AWG | 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 61 22 AING 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6. 1 : .
24 AWG 1 02+4/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.3 22 AWG L 07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 24 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.3 : | | | | EERNEE SPACER, TONRER >0
T 0 0 v o0 T - R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
: ‘ ‘ ‘ : - | - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
L] f | - [ 1 | 21196531 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |1 46
Lfl COMVENDED SEARE PAnTe - | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
- | | | 1803602- 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | | 1752356- 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - |2 e je e | 2-c844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | | 2844997 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 129
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | SRREIER SPACER, CRIMPER - , 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S LI O N R Y 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE - 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 127
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | f f ;wliggif g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!A , %g
6.DggbﬁgiTSP%%%fé%gogTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | | 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR T13
: " - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
zf: 22AWG + 22AWG WIRE COMBINATION TO ONLY BE - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
USED WITH TERMINAL PN 3-647449-1. N - ] | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - ] | | | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | | | 4-1633139-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
- | | | 1-240641-7 |SPACER 1T
- | | | 2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
WARN NG I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | T 1 1 1 155888 -7 SPACFR CRINPER - 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | | | | 4-456404-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 11l 5051 ] o] SART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S S S R L ROV o
R R R e S s o Cji/iéi TE Comnectivity
CHTK LB IN O1NOV201 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OINOVZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
Do - Applicator
E ?2 PLC + - -
{gig} 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151033 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

Ly S ————————— %
X o e
S S—

< T T > SIS0y =] |=—2.5+0.5
\§&\_¥_~/4f< 9, -

F

\\W‘I’REF

SEE DETAIL A" ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

o~ cCy

44 . 65£0.05

%

DETATL A

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘I’@Eﬁ\\ Jii%ﬂpﬁlr__q //////‘i’wEF

=N

N

J

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

pEEE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWCN_ MOYER UTNOVZ0 T > TE Connectivity
O ¢ CHTK LB OTNOVZOTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD OTNOV20 11 [NamE ‘
II mm [ ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
N 0 PLC + PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
| PLC +
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ @E gﬁfg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al00779 [C=2151033 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



